

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Or2017-386				
Туре:	Orde	er	Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/26/2017		In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	7/26/2017	
Title:	Settlement agreement regarding case of Elaina Turner and Ulysses Green v. City of Chicago, Illinois and Chicago Police Officers Patrick Kelly, Star No. 19397, Jeffrey Weber, Star No. 13854 and James Kubik, Star No. 1397, cited as 15 CV 06741				
Sponsors:	Dept./Agency				
Indexes:	Lawsuits				
Attachments:	1. Or2017-386.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
7/26/2017		City Council	Pa	issed	Pass
7/24/2017	1	Committee on Finance	Di	rect Introduction	
7/24/2017	1	Committee on Finance	Re	ecommended to Pass	

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a Settlement Agreement in the following matter: Elaina Turner and Ulysses Green v. City of Chicago, Illinois and Chicago Police Officers Patrick Kelly, Star No. 19397, Jeffrey Weber, Star No. 13854 and James Kubik, Star No. 1397, cited as 15 CV 06741 in the amount of \$500,000.

CHICAGO July 26, 2017 To the President and

Members of the City Council: Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration

Three (3) orders authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following cases:

B. Elaina Turner and Ulysses Green v. City of Chicago, Illinois and Chicago Police OfficersPatrick Kelly, Star No. 19397, Jeffrey Weber, Star No. 13854 and James Kubik. Star No. 1397, cited:J.5CV 06741

Amount: \$500,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Orders Transmitted Herewith.

Respectfully submitted

(signed)

Chairman

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a Settlement Agreement in the following matter: Elaina Turner and Ulysses Green v. City of Chicago, Illinois and Chicago Police Officers Patrick Kelly, Star No. 19397, Jeffrey Weber, Star No. 13854 and James Kubik, Star No. 1397, cited as 15 CV 06741 in the amount of \$500,000.